NOTICE OF PUBLIC INTERNET AUCTION ON MARCH 11-12, 2026
 OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY FOR DELINQUENT TAXES
On October 21, 2025, I, Phonxay Keokham, San Joaquin County Treasurer-Tax Collector, was authorized by the Board of Supervisors of San Joaquin County, California, to conduct
a public auction sale. The tax-defaulted properties listed in this notice are subject to the Treasurer-Tax Collector’s power of sale and have been approved for sale by a resolution
dated October 21, 2025, from the San Joaquin County Board of Supervisors.
The sale will be conducted on the internet at bid4assets.com beginning on Wednesday, March 11, 2026 at 8:00 a.m. Pacific and ending on Thursday, March 12, 2026, at the time
shown on each auction item as a public auction to the highest bidder for not less than the minimum bid as shown on this notice. Any parcel remaining may be reoffered on the
internet at bid4assets.com beginning on Wednesday, May 27, 2026 at 8:00 a.m. to Thursday, May 28, 2026. Any new parties of interest shall be notified in accordance with California

Additional information may be obtained by visiting the Treasurer-Tax Collector’s website at sjcttc.org, by calling (209) 468-2133, or by contacting the Treasurer-Tax Collector at 44
North San Joaquin Street, Suite 150 Stockton, CA 95202.
PARCEL NUMBERING SYSTEM EXPLANATION
The Assessor’s Parcel Number (APN), when used to describe property in this list, refers to the Assessor’s map book, the map page, the block on the map (if applicable), and the
individual parcel on the map page or in the block. The Assessor’s maps and further explanation of the parcel numbering system are available in the County Assessor’s office.
The properties that are the subject of this notice are situated in San Joaquin County, California, and are described as follows:
Item
Number Assessor's Parcel Number
Default
Number Assessee Situs
 Minimum
Bid
1 019-070-050-000 DEF-200-000-155 BRIDGEWATER, JACOB JAMES BURNETT 13850 E MAIN ST, LOCKEFORD  $24,500.00
2 027-134-130-000 DEF-200-000-183 LODUCA, SHANNON TR 2101 CABRILLO CI, LODI  $30,000.00
3 043-048-020-000 DEF-200-000-311 BENNITT CHRISTOPHER J 214 S SACRAMENTO ST, LODI  $64,500.00
4 045-320-090-000 DEF-190-000-221 CARR ROBERT 18 E TOKAY ST, LODI  $13,000.00
5 045-320-100-000 DEF-190-000-222 CARR ROBERT 10 E TOKAY ST, LODI  $10,000.00
6 045-320-110-000 DEF-190-000-223 CARR ROBERT 608 S SACRAMENTO ST, LODI  $10,500.00
7 051-050-110-000 DEF-200-000-389 BOURGEOIS NICHOLAS & SMITH LELAND C 17309 N BRUELLA RD, VICTOR (Unincorporated)  $5,000.00
8 051-050-130-000 DEF-200-000-390 BOURGEOIS NICHOLAS & SMITH LELAND C 17321 N BRUELLA RD, VICTOR (Unincorporated)  $5,500.00
9 051-050-140-000 DEF-200-000-391 BOURGEOIS NICHOLAS & SMITH LELAND C 17327 N BRUELLA RD, VICTOR (Unincorporated)  $12,000.00
10 059-030-220-000 DEF-200-000-451 BATTH JAGPAL S 11211 N LOWER SACRAMENTO RD, LODI (Unincorporated)  $297,000.00
11 066-070-060-000 DEF-200-000-524 PASCUA, GILBERT 5423 PASADENA DR, STOCKTON  $87,000.00
13 071-320-060-000 DEF-200-000-591 BEAUCHAMP, DOUGLAS TR  ETAL 3637 LIGHTHOUSE CT, STOCKTON  $40,500.00
14 075-100-140-000 DEF-200-000-625 SATO, EARL & CARMEN 8439 N BALBOA AV, STOCKTON  $29,500.00
15 078-250-100-000 DEF-190-000-441 RANDELL, ERMA J 2715 STANFIELD DR, STOCKTON  $9,000.00
16 079-204-010-000 DEF-200-004-220 GLASER KARLA 228 E GLENCANNON ST, STOCKTON  $3,500.00
17 081-030-040-000 DEF-200-000-726 BAY, ALYCE 253 PRADO WY, STOCKTON  $13,000.00
18 081-421-320-000 DEF-200-000-759 MENDOZA SYLVIA LUPIAN 303 W LONGVIEW AV, STOCKTON  $38,000.00
19 081-510-200-000 DEF-200-000-765 NGO, SAKMNA RY 202 MISSION PARK DR, STOCKTON  $16,500.00
20 082-100-250-000 DEF-200-003-954 LUCERO FALLON  ETAL 8437 NORFOLK WY, STOCKTON  $2,500.00
21 086-700-020-000 DEF-190-000-533 AZTLAN LTD LIABILITY CO 4953 E TUDOR ROSE GL, STOCKTON (Unincorporated)  $159,500.00
22 088-270-170-000 DEF-200-004-643 NGUYEN TIN THI NGOC  ETAL 9131 FITZPATRICK CI, STOCKTON  $3,500.00
23 089-091-020-000 DEF-200-000-844 WHEATON SHIRLEY A  TR 1902 N ALPINE RD, STOCKTON  $14,500.00
25 094-380-420-000 DEF-200-000-917 MONTAUBAN OWNERS ASSN INC 1896 CALEB CI, STOCKTON  $2,500.00
26 094-380-440-000 DEF-200-000-918 MONTAUBAN OWNERS ASSN INC 1894 CALEB CI, STOCKTON  $2,000.00